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2012 CIF-SS Division 2 - 5/7/2012 to 5/12/2012

CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims

Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:46.69 ! Glendora2011

G Jaques, C McCadden, K Corso, R Garcia
Nat'l HS Rec: 1:40.80 * Concord Carondelet (CA)2009

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:51.41Ayala
1) Ashley Tse JR 2) Cori Casper SO
3) Karly Carazo SR 4) Jessica Ybarra SO

26.75 32.18 26.65 25.83
2 1:51.71Chaparral

1) Mariam Lowe JR 2) Lauren Wood FR
3) Kate Santilena JR 4) Marianna Acosta SO

27.75 31.89 26.08 25.99
3 1:51.85Esperanza

1) Maddy Huttner SR 2) Abigail Kuan JR
3) Amanda Lundstedt JR 4) Amanda Schatz FR

27.97 31.82 26.92 25.14
4 1:52.21Foothill

1) Sydney Groot SO 2) Julia Sellers FR
3) Brenna Thomas JR 4) Nicole Stansfield JR

28.41 32.71 26.82 24.27
5 1:52.39Upland

1) Sonia Wang FR 2) Maddie Budds FR
3) Oriana Wang SR 4) Lauren Loya JR

26.60 33.52 26.96 25.31
6 1:52.90Arroyo Grande

1) Corryn Haynes SO 2) Kelsey Docouto JR
3) Amelia Schachter SR 4) Claren Ruth SR

28.82 33.15 25.62 25.31
7 1:53.42Vista Murrieta

1) Leanne Sun SO 2) Marisa Rack SR
3) Angie Phetbenjakul SO 4) Hannah Evans SR

29.69 33.34 26.44 23.95
8 1:53.45Poly/LB

1) Allison Dominguez JR 2) Aubrie Monohan JR
3) Camille Mojica SO 4) Savannah Steffen JR

30.32 31.80 27.04 24.29
9 1:54.15Murrieta Valley

1) Emilee White SO 2) Abi Auer FR
3) Tiffanie Perez SR 4) Aly Chalmers JR

29.26 31.73 27.13 26.03
10 1:54.83Great Oak

1) Brenna Shea SR 2) Amanda Buxbaum SR
3) Kristynn Thorne SR 4) Abby Buxbaum FR

29.05 31.19 28.35 26.24
11 1:54.87Oaks Christian

1) Sydney Duimovich JR 2) Lauren Iannetta JR
3) Audrey Gosnell JR 4) Whitney Elmore SR

30.48 32.74 25.11 26.54
12 1:55.23Crescenta Valley

1) Iva Icheva SO 2) Sabrina Hatzer SR
3) Nayiri Kechichian SR 4) Jessie Gabor SO

28.04 32.38 28.84 25.97

13 1:55.71Palm Springs
1) Faith Travis SO 2) Alexa Wasserman SO
3) Alexis Castaneda SR 4) Kristina Brandes SR

27.88 33.57 28.30 25.96
14 1:57.19Pasadena

1) Victoria Lepesant JR 2) Caroline Lepesant SR
3) Madeleine Lepesant FR 4) Mia Hepner FR

28.98 33.29 29.41 25.51
15 1:57.22Mira Costa

1) Macielle Osterling JR 2) Hannah Shuler SR
3) Kjahna O SO 4) Courtney Duong SR

28.99 34.57 27.23 26.43
*16 1:57.27Diamond Bar

1) Amy Wong FR 2) Athena Chen FR
3) Tiffany Cheng SO 4) Lorelle Sun FR

30.65 32.05 29.33 25.24
*16 1:57.27Peninsula

1) Megan Hung JR 2) Isabel Irawan SO
3) Isabella Mistry SO 4) Courtney Schmidt FR

30.27 33.52 28.50 24.98
18 1:57.28Millikan

1) Kameron Isaacs SR 2) Katie Persley SO
3) Madelynn Meisel SO 4) Mckayla Thomas JR

30.22 33.74 26.71 26.61
19 1:57.50Righetti

1) Casey Kennemann SO 2) Kristina Hendrick JR
3) Kimberly Hendrick JR 4) Carley Kennemann JR

30.02 32.87 27.46 27.15
20 1:57.82Wilson/LB

1) Ally Loveless SR 2) Delaney Freeman SO
3) Marley Abbott FR 4) Michelle Davis SR

30.95 32.97 27.89 26.01
21 1:57.97Poly/Pasadena

1) Hannah Grotzinger SR 2) Caroline Harvey SO
3) Justine Cheng JR 4) Michelle Miller SR

31.29 34.61 27.63 24.44
22 1:58.03Villa Park

1) Danica Lambert SR 2) Kiana Etrata JR
3) Madison Tedesco SR 4) Sheila Karimi FR

30.83 33.95 26.68 26.57
23 1:58.10South Torrance

1) Yining Chen SO 2) Tanya Rodman SR
3) Samantha Sannes SO 4) Tiana Pugliese JR

29.79 35.77 27.62 24.92
24 1:58.20La Reina

1) Melissa Yu SO 2) Abby Chopp FR
3) Bess Grode JR 4) Madison Brooks SO

28.77 33.94 28.48 27.01
25 1:58.78Adolfo Camarillo

1) Kaleigh Smith SR 2) Nancy Chen JR
3) Alicia Lewsadder SR 4) Anna Petrinec JR

29.46 35.96 26.68 26.68
26 1:59.71Arcadia

1) Emily Chow SR 2) Laura Chun FR
3) Irene Tran SO 4) Sherry Yang SR

29.73 32.30 29.38 28.30



CIF Southern Section Ford S&D Champ. HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 1:44 PM  5/11/2012  Page 2
2012 CIF-SS Division 2 - 5/7/2012 to 5/12/2012

CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
27 1:59.97West Torrance

1) Tiffany Liu FR 2) Christina Ngo FR
3) Susanna Liang SO 4) Liana Pestana SO

27.83 32.37 31.30 28.47
28 2:00.60El Modena

1) Courtney Nguyen SR 2) Jenny Ly JR
3) Brianna Hayes SR 4) Celina Caovan SR

30.50 34.04 29.37 26.69
29 2:00.81Sonora

1) Colleen Jacobsen JR 2) Grace Won JR
3) Nikki Chang SR 4) Elena Mendrin SR

29.48 35.67 28.14 27.52
30 2:00.88Brea Olinda

1) Danielle Castillo SR 2) Brooklynn Jervis JR
3) Jenni Walker JR 4) Alexis Hopps JR

32.02 33.92 28.47 26.47
31 2:02.07Los Osos

1) Cassidy Cramton JR 2) Saskia Bogman SO
3) Reagan Lawler FR 4) Jordan Shows SO

31.05 34.67 30.78 25.57
32 2:02.54Walnut

1) Michelle Yee SR 2) Quynh Le SR
3) Ardelle Aquino JR 4) Nicole Phan SO

30.48 35.21 30.46 26.39
33 2:02.68Glendora

1) Desi Reeder SR 2) R'Nell Ocampos FR
3) Rebecca Romero SO 4) Kayleigh Davidson JR

30.88 35.23 30.17 26.40
34 2:07.73San Luis Obispo

1) Vanessa Ericson SO 2) Emma Holtzapple JR
3) Aria Lucchesi JR 4) Arianna Shakibnia JR

33.43 37.36 29.62 27.32
--- DQTroy

1) Kaila Sarad SR 2) Katja Claesson JR
3) Elle Reed JR 4) Alison Lany JR

29.25 30.02 27.43 25.91

Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:33.79 ! Crescenta Valley2011

H Thai, A De Jong, Y Seo, L Wojciechowski
Nat'l HS Rec: 1:29.79 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2009

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:37.09Crescenta Valley
1) Harrison Thai JR 2) Jacob Ksendzov JR
3) Young Tae Seo JR 4) Antonio Camarillo JR

23.69 27.42 23.34 22.64
2 1:37.51Murrieta Valley

1) Daniel Ghomi JR 2) Ganem Tebet SO
3) Brandon Porter SR 4) JR Myers SR

25.27 27.82 22.64 21.78
3 1:37.65Rio Mesa

1) Caulin Silber SO 2) Kyle Walthall SR
3) Nick Vallejo SR 4) Kenny Compton SR

25.63 26.38 23.20 22.44

4 1:38.91Damien
1) Corey Maier JR 2) Chad Cooper JR
3) Adam Nelson SO 4) Carson May SR

25.11 26.89 25.23 21.68
5 1:39.96Claremont

1) Andrew Grant SO 2) Jacob Altree JR
3) Dylan Tarazona JR 4) Jonah Dowd SR

26.52 27.28 23.45 22.71
6 1:40.26Righetti

1) Keanu Martinez JR 2) Jeremiah Morales SR
3) Devon Tomooka JR 4) Alex Franklin SR

26.30 27.49 24.03 22.44
7 1:40.28Vista Murrieta

1) Wayne Wefel SO 2) Jacob Brighton SR
3) Spencer Williams SR 4) Colin Megnin JR

26.32 27.72 24.09 22.15
8 1:40.45Brea Olinda

1) Ryan Lank SR 2) Nolan Rogers SR
3) Danny Gonzalez SR 4) Adrian Harary SR

26.37 27.34 24.74 22.00
9 1:40.88Lakewood

1) Daniel McArthur FR 2) Derek McArthur SR
3) Nick Bustamante FR 4) Bryan Seel JR

23.99 30.78 24.55 21.56
10 1:41.46Foothill

1) Cole Othmer JR 2) William Woollett JR
3) Patrick Maloney SR 4) Chris Thomas SR

24.28 29.48 25.22 22.48
11 1:41.87Peninsula

1) Justin Boothe SR 2) Cory Mayfield SR
3) Jim Blackwood SR 4) John Wu JR

29.36 26.24 23.72 22.55
12 1:42.05Walnut

1) Parker Sin JR 2) Derek Kao SO
3) Nick Simo SR 4) Jason Silverberg SR

27.72 26.79 25.18 22.36
13 1:42.13Wilson/LB

1) Brock McColl SR 2) Dustin Boren SR
3) Murphey Slater SO 4) Thomas Martinho SR

27.81 27.68 24.26 22.38
14 1:42.31Arroyo Grande

1) Hissam El-Effendi SO 2) Zach Stevens SO
3) David Malouf FR 4) Peter Malouf SR

27.56 26.75 25.70 22.30
15 1:42.33Glendora

1) Sam Stone SR 2) Thomas Feick SR
3) Sean Brown SR 4) Spencer Smith SR

26.94 29.08 24.07 22.24
16 1:42.57Los Osos

1) Brian Whittington FR 2) Patrick Hong FR
3) David Dominguez SR 4) Taylor Althaus JR

26.37 28.55 25.19 22.46
*17 1:42.59Beverly Hills

1) Alexander Ayzenberg SO 2) David Kotlarenko SO
3) Steven Turnbull JR 4) Zak Zukoski SR

26.40 30.11 24.21 21.87
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2012 CIF-SS Division 2 - 5/7/2012 to 5/12/2012

CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
*17 1:42.59Troy

1) Kevin Ho SO 2) Matt Wang JR
3) Andrew Phan FR 4) Michael Franco SR

26.04 29.83 24.23 22.49
19 1:42.94Villa Park

1) Jason Ly SO 2) Anton Ketterer JR
3) Logan Hummel SR 4) Kyle Furniss SR

27.85 28.15 23.89 23.05
20 1:43.01Los Altos

1) Patrick Young FR 2) Shawn Wong SR
3) Alex Nazaroff JR 4) Wesly Lu SR

26.71 28.28 24.53 23.49
21 1:43.32Chaparral

1) Adam Fenton JR 2) Mason Emery JR
3) Brandon Russel JR 4) Connor Colas SR

26.25 29.73 24.93 22.41
22 1:44.02Adolfo Camarillo

1) Michael Nunn SO 2) Austin Hedrick SR
3) Carlos Rodriguez SR 4) Jack Luna JR

26.24 29.37 26.28 22.13
*23 1:44.23San Luis Obispo

1) Nolan Morgan JR 2) Tyler Andree SO
3) Casey Blauer SR 4) Ryley Washbish JR

26.90 30.08 24.44 22.81
*23 1:44.23Great Oak

1) Caelan Griggs SR 2) Preston Shore SO
3) Alexander Mareda SR 4) Connor Fitzsimmons SR

28.18 28.30 24.82 22.93
25 1:44.53Diamond Bar

1) Matthew Sia SO 2) Michael Wang FR
3) Greg White SO 4) Spencer Sun SO

27.96 29.25 24.53 22.79
26 1:44.56Redondo Union

1) Declan Andrew SR 2) Ashton DeRojas SR
3) Adam Rudow SR 4) Jack Bradford FR

25.43 31.22 24.29 23.62
27 1:44.72Santa Monica

1) Kairo Dilla JR 2) Adrian Tang JR
3) Andy Lau JR 4) Zack Blunck SR

28.15 29.08 24.00 23.49
28 1:45.34Culver City

1) Kenrick Langston SR 2) Kyle Rovira SO
3) Sterling Salvaterra JR 4) Dario Fantella SR

27.25 30.24 25.21 22.64
29 1:45.35Charter Oak

1) Matt Drumm SR 2) Brandon Nguyen SR
3) Matt Silva SR 4) Joey Maddox JR

28.30 30.14 24.36 22.55
30 1:45.77Millikan

1) Kyle Nottage SR 2) Eugene Runas SR
3) Mike Farrell SR 4) Yassine Bouzariff SR

27.36 28.18 26.30 23.93

31 1:45.91Canyon/Anaheim
1) Nick Chau FR 2) Andrew Pop JR
3) Nick Todd SR 4) Joseph Babbitt SR

29.41 28.55 25.28 22.67
32 1:46.44Rancho Cucamonga

1) Zach Benson SR 2) Matt Vega SR
3) Bryant Fascio SO 4) Cory Bowles JR

26.32 30.86 25.82 23.44
33 1:46.62El Segundo

1) Jonathan Paz JR 2) Oscar Chen SR
3) Ryan Kigawa SR 4) Jase Emery JR

28.27 29.01 26.00 23.34
34 1:46.84Upland

1) Aaron Moore SR 2) Jeffree Schneider JR
3) Eric Pangracs JR 4) Ogui Gonzalez SO

28.03 29.05 25.77 23.99
35 1:46.95Palm Springs

1) Cody Bellamy JR 2) Turner Anderson SR
3) Nima Rohani JR 4) PJ Redmon SR

28.40 29.33 27.70 21.52
36 1:47.29Ayala

1) Leon Zhang SO 2) Teddy Thanunmanee SO
3) Tanner Farnsworth SR 4) Chad Gamboa JR

28.61 30.63 25.02 23.03

Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:48.01 ! Stacy Shupe1982

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:42.81 * Dagny Knutson2008
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Esperanza JR1 1:52.84Michaela Merlihan

27.04 28.19 28.94 28.67
West Torrance FR2 1:52.88Tiffany Liu

26.61 28.34 28.84 29.09
Pasadena JR3 1:53.00Victoria Lepesant

27.03 28.59 28.80 28.58
Upland SR4 1:53.76Oriana Wang

26.96 28.76 29.07 28.97
Sonora SR5 1:53.86Nikki Chang

26.99 28.71 29.19 28.97
Palm Desert JR6 1:54.02Indira Ceranic

26.60 28.93 29.33 29.16
Foothill SO7 1:54.28Rachel Thompson

26.63 29.08 29.29 29.28
Palm Springs SO8 1:54.45Kat Wickham

26.72 29.44 29.83 28.46
El Segundo SO9 1:54.88Kira Makuta

27.44 29.09 29.24 29.11
Ayala SO10 1:54.97Cori Casper

26.64 29.02 29.70 29.61
Walnut JR11 1:55.53Christina Vu

27.03 29.54 29.53 29.43
Troy JR12 1:55.58Gwen Walter

26.78 29.16 29.69 29.95
Ayala SR13 1:56.71Karly Carazo

26.97 29.36 30.34 30.04
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2012 CIF-SS Division 2 - 5/7/2012 to 5/12/2012

CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Esperanza FR14 1:56.76Meghan Merlihan

27.09 29.26 30.10 30.31
Walnut FR15 1:57.17Theresa Lo

27.29 29.51 30.28 30.09
Foothill FR16 1:57.47Emily Konishi

27.24 29.15 30.37 30.71
Glendora JR17 1:57.50Nicole Gautreau

27.47 29.71 30.17 30.15
John Burroughs H FR18 1:58.14Michaela Salinas

28.23 29.65 30.17 30.09
Foothill JR19 1:58.24Brenna Thomas

27.21 29.62 30.77 30.64
Righetti JR20 1:58.61Kristina Hendrick

27.51 29.56 30.75 30.79
Pasadena SR21 1:59.21Caroline Lepesant

27.92 29.83 30.93 30.53
Temecula Valley FR22 1:59.38Madeline Holcomb

27.75 30.11 30.49 31.03
Peninsula JR23 1:59.59Leslie Kurt

27.73 30.20 31.07 30.59
Millikan SO24 2:00.27Briana Peterson

27.68 30.38 31.24 30.97
San Luis Obispo FR25 2:00.81Gabrielle Penvenne

27.55 30.47 31.25 31.54
Foothill FR26 2:00.98Cana Manzella

28.05 30.01 31.36 31.56
Brea Olinda JR27 2:01.10Alexis Hopps

27.83 30.35 31.68 31.24
Canyon/Anaheim SO28 2:01.81Sarah Nimroozi

28.15 30.82 32.02 30.82
Chaparral SO29 2:02.47Kaela Nichols

27.88 30.73 31.78 32.08
St. Lucy's FR30 2:02.52Bailie Carroll

28.30 30.69 31.62 31.91
Arcadia SR31 2:02.77Emily Chow

28.49 30.69 31.95 31.64
Temecula Valley SO32 2:02.85Victoria Dunbar

28.60 31.24 31.76 31.25
Esperanza FR33 2:03.44Rhyann Lowrey

28.51 31.45 32.05 31.43
Palm Springs FR34 2:04.07Alissah Koochaki

29.50 31.89 31.59 31.09
El Dorado SR35 2:04.78Anna Eckberg

28.56 30.88 32.36 32.98
Millikan SO--- X1:57.34Madelynn Meisel

27.02 29.12 30.79 30.41

Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:36.99 ! Andrew Saeta2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:33.83 * Tom Shields2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Troy SR1 1:40.05Paul Li

23.22 24.88 25.61 26.34
Los Osos SO2 1:40.76Kyle Coan

23.83 25.52 25.80 25.61
Peninsula SR3 1:42.53Cory Mayfield

24.07 25.67 26.35 26.44
Murrieta Valley JR4 1:42.55Daniel Ghomi

23.56 25.40 26.48 27.11
Glendale High Sc SR5 1:42.57Mickey Mowry

23.95 25.68 25.94 27.00
Damien SR6 1:43.11Carson May

24.03 26.10 27.10 25.88
Atascadero SR7 1:43.39Dustin Bolt

24.37 26.12 26.44 26.46
Diamond Bar SR8 1:43.60Sean Kao

23.40 25.79 26.99 27.42
San Luis Obispo SR9 1:43.71Alan Peterson

24.20 25.91 26.83 26.77
Los Osos JR10 1:44.92Nick Bell

24.08 26.63 27.21 27.00
South Hills SR11 1:45.17Edward Sanchez

24.32 26.36 27.25 27.24
Diamond Bar SR12 1:45.27Chris Katoh

24.63 26.29 27.44 26.91
Burbank SR13 1:45.56Alex Lambert

24.43 26.88 27.42 26.83
San Luis Obispo SR14 1:46.09Eric Erbstoesser

24.30 26.84 27.37 27.58
Righetti JR15 1:46.45Jeremy Grden

24.43 26.89 27.68 27.45
Arcadia SR16 1:47.93Jonathan Kwon

24.97 27.28 27.85 27.83
Wilson/LB SR17 1:48.01Willis Allen

25.13 27.16 27.99 27.73
Troy SR18 1:48.06Patric Eck

24.93 27.31 27.71 28.11
Rancho Cucamonga SO19 1:48.63Bryant Fascio

25.01 26.52 27.89 29.21
Foothill FR20 1:48.64Spencer Kendall

24.88 27.34 28.24 28.18
Wilson/LB JR21 1:49.56Jackson Kimbell

25.49 27.77 28.39 27.91
Foothill SR22 1:49.68Sean Moses

25.45 27.19 28.20 28.84
Lakewood FR23 1:49.75Nick Bustamante

25.56 28.02 28.31 27.86
Damien SO24 1:49.92Dante Bush

25.05 27.75 28.66 28.46
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2012 CIF-SS Division 2 - 5/7/2012 to 5/12/2012

CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
El Segundo SR25 1:50.23Bradley Rava

24.88 27.51 28.49 29.35
West Covina FR26 1:50.29Kyle Chang

25.40 27.83 28.38 28.68
El Dorado SR27 1:50.33Daniel Seymour

24.39 27.09 28.79 30.06
Oaks Christian SR28 1:50.37Kevin Moore

24.86 27.50 28.67 29.34
Damien JR29 1:50.42Corey Maier

25.25 27.88 28.62 28.67
Villa Park SR30 1:50.47Bryce Leiter

25.25 27.95 28.96 28.31
Ayala SR31 1:50.50Cameron Braun

25.02 27.58 29.48 28.42
Murrieta Valley SR32 1:51.06Jacob Atkins

24.83 27.62 29.05 29.56
Palos Verdes SR33 1:51.49Liam Burke

25.09 27.61 29.52 29.27
Mira Costa SR34 1:52.12Ryan Reede

25.34 28.28 29.11 29.39
Santa Monica JR--- X1:47.45Adrian Tang

25.03 27.04 27.71 27.67
Wilson/LB SR--- X1:48.42Austin McNicholas

24.94 27.66 28.48 27.34

Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:57.91 ! Gretchen Jaques2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:53.82 * Dagny Knutson2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Ayala JR1 2:03.43Ashley Tse

27.06 30.79 35.83 29.75
Upland FR2 2:03.81Sonia Wang

26.08 30.87 37.60 29.26
Esperanza SR3 2:06.90Maddy Huttner

27.65 31.40 37.98 29.87
North Torrance FR4 2:07.84Jasmine Margetts

27.45 31.24 39.60 29.55
Los Osos SR5 2:08.35Rebecca Coan

27.21 33.36 37.48 30.30
Lakewood SR6 2:09.10Maryssa McArthur

27.40 33.93 38.20 29.57
Xavier Prep FR7 2:12.88Shelby Andrade

28.71 34.34 40.29 29.54
Righetti SO8 2:13.22Casey Kennemann

28.76 34.52 39.37 30.57
South Torrance SO9 2:13.45Samantha Sannes

28.53 34.43 39.36 31.13
Arcadia FR10 2:13.68Laura Chun

29.19 36.04 38.41 30.04
Etiwanda FR11 2:13.97Olga Ortiz

28.73 33.91 40.46 30.87

Palm Springs SO12 2:14.02Alexa Wasserman
29.28 34.72 39.29 30.73

Sunny Hills SR13 2:14.59Keara Chang
28.39 36.01 38.90 31.29

Mira Costa JR14 2:14.67Akemi Aiello
28.85 34.41 39.71 31.70

Chaparral FR15 2:15.74Lauren Wood
31.57 33.13 39.43 31.61

Troy JR16 2:16.00Katja Claesson
30.47 36.71 36.73 32.09

Glendora JR17 2:16.56Brea Cook
29.15 32.90 42.87 31.64

Murrieta Valley SR18 2:16.64Tiffanie Perez
28.05 36.40 40.63 31.56

Walnut FR19 2:16.95Sarah Le
29.41 35.85 39.25 32.44

Pasadena FR20 2:17.02Mia Hepner
29.63 36.65 39.70 31.04

Murrieta Valley SR21 2:17.10Lauren Chamberlain
29.48 33.73 42.23 31.66

Rancho Cucamonga SO22 2:17.24Maryzyl Garcera
28.60 34.61 41.68 32.35

West Torrance FR23 2:17.28Christina Ngo
30.85 35.60 39.05 31.78

South Hills JR24 2:18.82Alexandra Ostrowski
29.44 35.84 41.64 31.90

Wilson/LB SO25 2:18.92Devon Beebe
29.76 36.67 40.82 31.67

South Hills JR26 2:19.68Alexandra Gomez
30.76 34.36 41.96 32.60

Peninsula FR27 2:19.70Annie Wang
30.79 34.88 41.46 32.57

Foothill JR28 2:20.16Eleanor Lee
29.18 35.46 42.83 32.69

Foothill FR29 2:20.26Natalie Schan
30.01 34.91 43.47 31.87

Poly/LB SO30 2:20.41Camille Mojica
29.21 35.82 43.66 31.72

Mayfield JR31 2:21.03Laura Reilly
28.91 36.61 41.94 33.57

Troy SR32 2:22.10Kaila Sarad
30.16 36.05 42.62 33.27

Great Oak SR33 2:22.12Amanda Buxbaum
32.40 37.22 39.19 33.31

Canyon/Anaheim SR34 2:22.38Taylor Dignam
30.04 34.94 44.35 33.05

St. Lucy's JR35 2:22.75Sydney Escalante
30.09 36.43 42.93 33.30

Murrieta Valley JR36 2:25.15Aly Chalmers
30.44 37.96 43.57 33.18
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2012 CIF-SS Division 2 - 5/7/2012 to 5/12/2012

CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims

Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:48.38 ! Young Tae Seo2011

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:43.43 * David Nolan2010
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Crescenta Valley JR1 1:51.98Harrison Thai

24.70 28.02 32.10 27.16
Lakewood FR2 1:53.36Daniel McArthur

24.96 28.81 33.04 26.55
Diamond Bar FR3 1:53.87Ken Takahashi

25.17 28.80 33.21 26.69
Brea Olinda SR4 1:54.05Nolan Rogers

24.99 29.60 32.52 26.94
Murrieta Valley SR5 1:54.84Brandon Porter

24.01 30.15 32.74 27.94
Santa Monica JR6 1:55.21Andy Lau

25.15 28.28 34.88 26.90
Murrieta Valley SO7 1:55.91Ganem Tebet

25.00 29.47 32.90 28.54
Damien SO8 1:56.35Michael Forbes

24.65 29.43 35.39 26.88
Culver City JR9 1:59.11Chris Abdelmalak

26.16 32.58 32.80 27.57
Pasadena SR10 1:59.73William Hepner

25.96 31.95 33.68 28.14
Claremont JR11 1:59.91Luke Miller

26.22 31.78 33.79 28.12
Los Altos SO12 1:59.98Simon Wong

27.39 31.36 33.35 27.88
Ayala SO13 2:00.20Hunter Sa-Nguansap

25.64 31.42 34.39 28.75
Palm Desert SR14 2:00.34Adam Shaw

25.83 29.35 34.76 30.40
Arroyo Grande SO15 2:00.64Zach Stevens

26.64 32.57 32.94 28.49
Alta Loma SR16 2:00.74Thomas Harper

26.23 31.32 35.15 28.04
Walnut JR17 2:01.16Emmett Poon

26.14 32.06 34.66 28.30
Rancho Cucamonga SR18 2:01.22Zach Benson

25.56 30.35 35.57 29.74
Brea Olinda SO19 2:01.60Calvin Rogers

25.86 31.47 36.55 27.72
Chaparral JR20 2:01.63Adam Fenton

26.65 29.23 36.74 29.01
Los Osos FR21 2:02.01Brian Whittington

25.68 31.86 36.12 28.35
Damien SO22 2:02.23Joseph De Los Reyes

26.74 31.71 35.02 28.76
Flintridge Prep SO23 2:02.68Marco Flores

25.67 31.11 37.17 28.73
Foothill JR24 2:03.07William Woollett

26.63 31.96 36.43 28.05

Peninsula JR25 2:03.44Benson Leung
26.15 31.38 35.86 30.05

Adolfo Camarillo SR26 2:03.63Austin Hedrick
25.44 32.44 36.55 29.20

Beverly Hills SO27 2:04.70Alexander Ayzenberg
25.63 31.24 38.74 29.09

Vista Murrieta JR28 2:05.04Nicholas Sun
26.43 30.80 37.76 30.05

Righetti SR29 2:05.05Steven Tedsen
26.65 32.32 36.38 29.70

Claremont JR30 2:06.38Ben Jardine
26.22 33.14 36.97 30.05

Diamond Bar FR31 2:06.80Michael Wang
26.45 32.53 37.31 30.51

Lakewood FR32 2:07.14Timothy Valdez
27.55 31.43 37.87 30.29

San Luis Obispo SR33 2:07.83Casey Blauer
26.78 33.39 38.01 29.65

Brea Olinda SR34 2:07.96Ryan Lank
27.40 31.11 39.49 29.96

Millikan SO35 2:08.35Anthony Modica
26.49 32.05 39.84 29.97

Culver City SO36 2:09.86Kyle Rovira
27.84 31.98 38.31 31.73

Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 22.80 ! Gretchen Jaques2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 22.04 * Kara Lynn Joyce2002
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Troy JR1 23.73Katelyn Martin
Vista Murrieta SR2 23.98Hannah Evans
Redondo Union FR3 24.36Elle Inscore
Poly/LB JR4 24.41Savannah Steffen
Oaks Christian JR5 24.59Audrey Gosnell
Mira Costa SR6 24.62Natalie Lavinsky
Esperanza SR7 24.65Sarae Dydo
Glendora SR8 24.90Rosemary Garcia
Crescenta Valley SO9 24.93Iva Icheva
Poly/Pasadena SR10 24.94Michelle Miller
Foothill SR11 24.95Hanna Kruip
San Luis Obispo JR12 24.98Teagan Griffith
Palm Springs JR13 25.02Sophie MacEwan
Paso Robles SO14 25.05Ryan Springer
Temecula Valley SR15 25.15Alyssa Littlefield
South Torrance JR16 25.18Tiana Pugliese
Vista Murrieta SO17 25.25Leanne Sun
Esperanza FR18 25.26Amanda Schatz
Los Altos FR*19 25.27Samantha Liu
El Dorado JR*19 25.27Kestlyn Hickey
Foothill JR21 25.28Nicole Stansfield
Bonita SO22 25.44Natalie Rivas
Murrieta Valley FR23 J25.44Vivian Louviere
Canyon/Anaheim SR24 J25.44Taylor Wilson
Diamond Bar FR25 25.46Athena Chen



CIF Southern Section Ford S&D Champ. HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 1:44 PM  5/11/2012  Page 7
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CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Foothill FR*26 25.51Kathleen Hungerford
Millikan SR*26 25.51Kameron Isaacs
Rio Mesa FR28 25.54Anabel Barela
Adolfo Camarillo SR29 25.56Alicia Lewsadder
Charter Oak SR30 25.66Maddie Moran
Los Osos JR31 25.71Kristen Jensen
Upland JR32 25.72Lauren Loya
Atascadero JR33 25.82Claire Leong
Santa Monica SR34 25.86Aleya Spielman
Peninsula FR35 26.04Audrey Hung
Wilson/LB FR36 26.18Jessica King

Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 20.21 ! Anthony Ervin1999

Nat'l HS Rec: 19.43 * Vladimir Morozov2010
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Crescenta Valley SR1 21.12Louis Wojciechowski
Villa Park SR2 21.14BJ Churnside
Peninsula SR3 21.21Ethan Pham
Los Osos SO4 21.41Kevin Coan
South Torrance SR5 21.48Charles Yuhas
Troy SR6 21.63Eric Richens
Damien SR7 21.92Austin Miller
Palm Springs SR8 21.93PJ Redmon
Brea Olinda JR9 21.98Clay Simons
Vista Murrieta SR10 21.99Spencer Williams
Villanova Prep SR11 J21.99Edward Campana
Oxnard SR12 22.01Griffin Ross
Claremont JR13 22.02Dylan Tarazona
Villa Park JR14 22.09Dylan Burns
Chadwick SR15 22.13Matty Gallas
Adolfo Camarillo JR16 22.17Jack Luna
Beverly Hills SR17 22.23Zak Zukoski
Lakewood JR18 22.28Bryan Seel
John Burroughs H SR19 22.37Chris Reithel
Peninsula SR20 22.43Jim Blackwood
Murrieta Valley SR21 22.44JR Myers
Xavier Prep SO22 22.50Joe Sobrero
Xavier Prep SR*23 22.53Tanner Housken
Foothill SR*23 22.53Chris Thomas
Great Oak JR25 22.56Jae Shin
La Quinta/LQ SR26 22.61Lani Faapito
Foothill SR27 22.63Davis DeFontes
Glendora SR28 22.64Spencer Smith
Millikan SR29 22.66Eugene Runas
West Covina SR30 22.67Jaye Chang
Righetti SR31 22.69Alex Franklin
Vista Murrieta JR32 22.72Colin Megnin
Troy SR*33 22.73Michael Franco
Righetti JR*33 22.73Devon Tomooka
San Luis Obispo JR35 23.05Graham Johnson
The Webb Schools SR--- DQAustin Talleur

Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 53.03 ! Yumi So2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 51.92 * Jasmine Tosky2011
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Upland FR1 55.65Sonia Wang

26.05 29.60
Arroyo Grande SR2 57.02Amelia Schachter

26.55 30.47
Lakewood SR3 57.45Maryssa McArthur

26.89 30.56
Villa Park SR4 57.50Madison Tedesco

26.91 30.59
Los Osos SR5 57.92Rebecca Coan

27.48 30.44
Palm Springs SO6 57.99Faith Travis

27.25 30.74
Vista Murrieta SO7 58.11Angie Phetbenjakul

27.23 30.88
St. Lucy's JR8 59.38Sammie Keehn

27.44 31.94
Esperanza JR*9 59.41Amanda Lundstedt

27.73 31.68
Murrieta Valley SR*9 59.41Tiffanie Perez

27.94 31.47
Millikan SO11 59.44Madelynn Meisel

27.88 31.56
Alta Loma JR12 59.47Heidi Zuniga

27.89 31.58
Oaks Christian JR13 59.52Audrey Gosnell

27.39 32.13
Mira Costa JR14 59.81Akemi Aiello

28.30 31.51
Etiwanda FR15 1:00.16Olga Ortiz

28.49 31.67
Ayala SR16 1:00.17Karly Carazo

28.21 31.96
Xavier Prep FR17 1:00.22Shelby Andrade

28.93 31.29
Righetti JR18 1:00.39Kimberly Hendrick

28.28 32.11
Poly/LB SO19 1:00.59Camille Mojica

28.21 32.38
Rancho Cucamonga SO20 1:00.65Maryzyl Garcera

28.60 32.05
Poly/Pasadena JR21 1:00.79Justine Cheng

28.10 32.69
Los Altos FR22 1:01.05Samantha Liu

28.33 32.72
Adolfo Camarillo SR23 1:01.14Alicia Lewsadder

28.94 32.20
Peninsula FR24 1:01.20Courtney Schmidt

28.98 32.22
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
South Hills JR25 1:01.41Alexandra Ostrowski

28.87 32.54
Los Osos SO26 1:01.48Mari Johnson

28.19 33.29
Rowland SO27 1:01.49Rachael Ramos

28.94 32.55
Diamond Bar SO28 1:01.61Tiffany Cheng

28.70 32.91
Righetti SO29 1:01.77Casey Kennemann

28.60 33.17
Palm Springs JR30 1:01.92Sophie MacEwan

28.91 33.01
Foothill JR31 1:02.25Eleanor Lee

29.24 33.01
South Torrance SO32 1:02.52Yining Chen

28.94 33.58
Upland FR33 1:02.59Maddie Budds

28.77 33.82
Murrieta Valley JR34 1:03.07Aly Chalmers

29.63 33.44
Arcadia SR35 1:03.67Emily Chow

29.02 34.65
Canyon/Anaheim SR36 1:03.96Taylor Dignam

29.97 33.99

Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 47.55 ! Chase Bloch2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 47.08 * Sean Fletcher2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Glendale High Sc SR1 49.91Mickey Mowry

23.60 26.31
Murrieta Valley SR2 50.06Brandon Porter

23.56 26.50
Murrieta Valley JR3 50.78Daniel Ghomi

23.48 27.30
Claremont JR4 51.43Dylan Tarazona

23.74 27.69
Foothill JR5 51.48Cole Othmer

23.92 27.56
South Hills SR6 51.72Edward Sanchez

24.71 27.01
Rio Mesa SR7 52.04Nick Vallejo

23.96 28.08
Crescenta Valley FR8 52.23Edward Yi

24.66 27.57
Beverly Hills JR*9 53.12Steven Turnbull

24.60 28.52
Peninsula SR*9 53.12Jim Blackwood

24.67 28.45
Troy FR11 53.25Andrew Phan

24.81 28.44

Troy SO12 53.40Kevin Ho
25.07 28.33

Villa Park SR13 53.58Logan Hummel
24.94 28.64

Lakewood FR14 53.78Nick Bustamante
25.23 28.55

Paso Robles JR15 53.81Collin Moore
25.42 28.39

San Luis Obispo JR16 53.87Graham Johnson
25.04 28.83

Etiwanda SR17 53.88Brandon Shiomoto
25.10 28.78

Troy SR18 53.94Eric Richens
24.80 29.14

Wilson/LB SO19 54.07Murphey Slater
25.00 29.07

Poly/LB SO20 54.17Ryan Sar
25.54 28.63

Flintridge Prep SO21 54.30Marco Flores
25.45 28.85

Glendora SR22 54.42Sean Brown
25.34 29.08

Murrieta Valley FR23 54.48Adrian Gutierrez
25.51 28.97

Alta Loma SR24 54.96Thomas Harper
26.03 28.93

Arcadia SR25 55.06Yujiro Goto
25.77 29.29

Brea Olinda SR26 55.10Adrian Harary
25.44 29.66

Diamond Bar SO27 55.28Greg White
25.11 30.17

Wilson/LB JR28 55.41Borna Poursheikhani
25.85 29.56

Los Osos SR29 55.43David Dominguez
25.71 29.72

San Luis Obispo SR30 55.48Casey Blauer
26.59 28.89

Charter Oak SR31 55.58Matt Silva
25.42 30.16

Brea Olinda SR32 55.79Danny Gonzalez
25.59 30.20

Adolfo Camarillo SR33 56.02Austin Hedrick
25.79 30.23

Walnut SR34 56.03Nick Simo
25.97 30.06

Los Altos JR35 56.17Alex Nazaroff
25.15 31.02

Santa Monica JR--- X54.23Adrian Tang
25.55 28.68
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims

Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 49.77 ! Jill Sterkel1979

Nat'l HS Rec: 48.33 * Dagny Knutson2008
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Chaparral JR1 52.13Kate Santilena

25.08 27.05
West Torrance FR2 52.28Tiffany Liu

25.38 26.90
Palm Desert JR3 52.64Indira Ceranic

25.42 27.22
Walnut JR4 52.88Christina Vu

25.64 27.24
Troy JR5 52.89Katelyn Martin

25.22 27.67
Esperanza SR6 52.92Sarae Dydo

25.79 27.13
Redondo Union FR7 53.31Elle Inscore

25.32 27.99
Mira Costa SR8 53.32Natalie Lavinsky

25.67 27.65
Sunny Hills SR9 53.35Keara Chang

25.73 27.62
Foothill FR10 53.58Emily Konishi

25.81 27.77
Foothill SR11 53.71Hanna Kruip

25.91 27.80
Vista Murrieta SR12 53.87Hannah Evans

26.09 27.78
Poly/LB JR13 54.05Savannah Steffen

26.08 27.97
San Luis Obispo JR14 54.24Teagan Griffith

26.25 27.99
Glendora SR15 54.27Rosemary Garcia

26.08 28.19
Foothill JR16 54.48Brenna Thomas

26.40 28.08
Brea Olinda JR17 54.72Brooklynn Jervis

26.12 28.60
Poly/Pasadena SR18 54.78Michelle Miller

26.16 28.62
El Dorado JR19 54.88Kestlyn Hickey

26.71 28.17
Arroyo Grande SR20 54.91Claren Ruth

26.43 28.48
Flintridge Prep SO21 54.97Jennifer Langen

26.51 28.46
Adolfo Camarillo SR22 54.99Kaleigh Smith

26.39 28.60
South Torrance JR23 55.20Tiana Pugliese

26.34 28.86
Poly/LB SO24 55.65Alana Murray

27.00 28.65

Temecula Valley SR25 55.67Alyssa Littlefield
26.48 29.19

Foothill FR26 55.70Kathleen Hungerford
26.91 28.79

Rio Mesa FR27 55.76Anabel Barela
26.28 29.48

Santa Monica SR28 56.06Aleya Spielman
27.50 28.56

Bonita SO29 56.10Natalie Rivas
26.64 29.46

Wilson/LB FR30 56.22Jessica King
27.10 29.12

Rancho Cucamonga JR31 56.63Melina Joseph
26.91 29.72

Murrieta Valley FR32 56.65Abi Auer
26.82 29.83

Los Osos JR33 56.85Kristen Jensen
27.32 29.53

Canyon/Anaheim SR34 57.09Taylor Wilson
27.90 29.19

Paso Robles SO35 57.32Ryan Springer
27.13 30.19

Peninsula FR36 57.92Audrey Hung
27.76 30.16

Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 44.11 ! Anthony Ervin1999

Nat'l HS Rec: 42.87 * Vladimir Morozov2010
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Los Osos SO1 45.93Kyle Coan

22.30 23.63
Peninsula SR2 46.28Ethan Pham

22.00 24.28
Crescenta Valley SR3 46.54Louis Wojciechowski

22.31 24.23
Damien SR4 46.82Jason Haney

22.64 24.18
South Torrance SR5 46.85Charles Yuhas

22.97 23.88
Redondo Union SR6 47.09Declan Andrew

22.50 24.59
Diamond Bar SR7 47.21Sean Kao

22.71 24.50
Damien SO8 47.55Michael Forbes

22.87 24.68
Chadwick SR9 47.68Matty Gallas

23.01 24.67
Burbank SR10 47.98Alex Lambert

23.23 24.75
The Webb Schools SR11 48.00Austin Talleur

22.84 25.16
Damien SR12 48.27Austin Miller

23.08 25.19
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Palm Springs SR13 48.29PJ Redmon

23.26 25.03
Wilson/LB JR14 48.31Maxwell Irving

23.21 25.10
Walnut SO15 48.35Derek Kao

23.25 25.10
Arroyo Grande SR16 48.39Peter Malouf

23.36 25.03
Beverly Hills SR17 48.64Zak Zukoski

22.99 25.65
Wilson/LB SR18 48.75Ryan Bixby

23.31 25.44
Adolfo Camarillo JR19 48.77Jack Luna

23.33 25.44
Villa Park JR20 48.78Dylan Burns

23.54 25.24
Foothill SR21 48.93Davis DeFontes

23.73 25.20
Oxnard SR22 49.02Griffin Ross

23.65 25.37
Ayala SR23 49.11Cameron Braun

23.36 25.75
Mira Costa FR24 49.42Edward Jeon

23.66 25.76
Brea Olinda JR25 49.56Clay Simons

23.31 26.25
Alta Loma JR26 49.57Andrew Denton

23.67 25.90
Villa Park SR27 49.61BJ Churnside

23.88 25.73
Righetti JR28 49.74Devon Tomooka

23.84 25.90
Peninsula JR29 49.80Andrew Martin

23.70 26.10
John Burroughs H SR30 49.87Chris Reithel

24.14 25.73
Charter Oak JR31 49.92Joey Maddox

23.98 25.94
El Segundo SR32 49.93Bradley Rava

23.71 26.22
Foothill SR33 50.08Chris Thomas

24.25 25.83
Lakewood JR*34 50.24Bryan Seel

23.67 26.57
Villa Park SR*34 50.24Bryce Leiter

24.53 25.71
Glendora SR36 51.06Spencer Smith

23.92 27.14

Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 4:37.30 ! Janet Evans1988

Nat'l HS Rec: 4:34.78 * Dagny Knutson2008
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Sonora SR1 4:55.47Nikki Chang

27.33 28.95 29.53 29.70
29.90 29.91 30.05 30.12
30.15 29.83

Palm Springs SO2 4:55.52Kat Wickham
27.20 29.63 30.22 30.44
30.04 30.06 29.95 29.63
29.69 28.66

Esperanza JR3 4:55.90Michaela Merlihan
28.31 29.80 29.96 29.95
29.64 29.66 29.96 29.79
30.12 28.71

Pasadena JR4 5:01.24Victoria Lepesant
27.46 29.66 30.34 30.47
30.75 30.77 30.49 30.86
30.72 29.72

Upland SR5 5:01.87Oriana Wang
28.45 30.29 29.89 30.03
30.26 30.17 30.68 31.51
30.74 29.85

Righetti JR6 5:02.61Kristina Hendrick
28.23 30.22 30.67 30.76
30.90 30.72 30.80 30.92
30.86 28.53

Glendora JR7 5:02.73Nicole Gautreau
28.44 30.37 30.43 30.83
30.80 30.75 30.76 30.45
30.55 29.35

El Segundo SO8 5:02.77Kira Makuta
28.37 29.93 30.54 30.76
30.16 30.64 30.67 31.00
30.83 29.87

Ayala SO9 5:04.28Cori Casper
27.42 29.31 29.85 30.10
30.60 31.03 31.42 31.52
31.77 31.26

Troy JR10 5:07.20Gwen Walter
27.92 30.01 31.23 31.58
31.41 31.16 30.94 31.30
31.11 30.54

Righetti JR11 5:09.39Kimberly Hendrick
28.52 30.42 30.86 31.32
31.14 31.29 31.66 31.28
31.71 31.19

Pasadena SR12 5:10.09Caroline Lepesant
28.82 30.53 30.65 31.26
31.36 31.59 31.67 31.84
31.84 30.53
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Walnut FR13 5:10.10Theresa Lo

28.03 30.36 31.07 31.57
31.69 31.68 31.97 31.91
31.79 30.03

Chaparral JR14 5:11.29Mariam Lowe
26.84 29.70 31.02 31.45
31.26 32.45 32.06 32.47
32.49 31.55

Esperanza FR15 5:11.36Meghan Merlihan
28.49 30.56 30.97 30.88
31.11 31.35 31.40 32.35
32.61 31.64

Brea Olinda JR16 5:11.51Alexis Hopps
28.75 31.78 31.31 31.50
31.44 31.68 31.76 31.36
31.35 30.58

John Burroughs H FR17 5:13.17Michaela Salinas
28.64 30.47 30.79 31.32
31.44 31.65 31.92 32.45
32.24 32.25

Alta Loma JR18 5:13.58Heidi Zuniga
28.83 30.74 31.20 31.37
31.84 31.86 32.12 32.17
32.12 31.33

Peninsula JR19 5:15.37Leslie Kurt
28.84 30.88 31.32 31.50
31.81 32.18 32.11 32.31
32.37 32.05

Foothill FR20 5:18.40Julia Sellers
28.93 31.47 31.85 31.77
32.17 32.57 32.36 32.47
32.60 32.21

Temecula Valley FR21 5:18.42Madeline Holcomb
28.66 31.08 32.19 32.11
32.45 32.48 32.72 32.60
32.58 31.55

Sunny Hills SR22 5:18.50Kendall Lyng
29.23 31.38 31.96 31.95
31.92 32.33 32.54 32.69
32.49 32.01

Pasadena FR23 5:19.77Mia Hepner
28.43 31.43 31.92 32.40
32.47 32.61 32.93 33.08
32.59 31.91

Millikan SO24 5:19.91Briana Peterson
28.19 31.11 32.03 32.55
32.55 32.54 32.95 32.88
32.93 32.18

South Torrance SO25 5:22.93Samantha Sannes
28.15 30.97 32.17 32.73
33.17 33.11 33.36 33.21
33.25 32.81

Murrieta Valley SR26 5:23.70Lauren Chamberlain
29.21 31.87 32.59 33.18
33.00 33.16 33.36 32.99
32.71 31.63

Poly/LB SO27 5:24.08Keli Flynn
29.89 32.97 33.22 33.29
33.45 32.55 32.73 32.49
32.29 31.20

Palm Springs FR28 5:25.00Alissah Koochaki
30.15 32.32 32.76 32.87
32.96 33.08 33.29 33.38
33.07 31.12

Rio Mesa SR29 5:26.93Madison Schmader
29.32 32.54 33.32 33.57
33.58 33.84 33.84 33.73
32.53 30.66

St. Lucy's FR30 5:27.10Bailie Carroll
30.54 32.35 33.10 33.58
33.11 33.10 33.82 33.73
32.88 30.89

Wilson/LB JR31 5:28.64Nicole Sample
30.08 32.35 33.44 33.25
33.05 33.30 33.77 33.58
33.24 32.58

Esperanza FR32 5:30.24Rhyann Lowrey
29.89 33.06 33.38 34.44
34.29 34.07 33.74 33.34
33.05 30.98

Pasadena FR33 5:30.45Madeleine Lepesant
29.92 32.33 33.03 33.48
33.83 33.97 34.37 34.40
33.75 31.37

El Modena SR34 5:31.87Brianna Hayes
29.19 31.91 32.68 33.28
33.64 33.95 34.08 34.69
34.38 34.07

Peninsula SO35 5:33.86Isabel Irawan
29.42 31.85 32.97 33.67
34.24 34.25 34.36 34.55
34.64 33.91

Canyon/Anaheim SO36 5:36.01Sarah Nimroozi
29.35 32.44 34.01 34.76
34.91 35.18 34.04 34.70
34.51 32.11

Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 4:16.39 ! Jeff Kostoff1983

Nat'l HS Rec: 4:16.39 * Jeff Kostoff1983
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Troy SR1 4:31.22Paul Li

24.76 27.08 27.10 27.09
27.52 27.64 27.65 27.86
27.77 26.75
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Crescenta Valley JR2 4:31.34Young Tae Seo

24.66 27.37 27.71 27.39
27.84 28.29 27.61 27.86
27.17 25.44

Atascadero SR3 4:34.86Dustin Bolt
25.20 26.98 27.49 27.49
27.76 27.79 27.85 28.21
28.33 27.76

Peninsula SR4 4:34.99Cory Mayfield
25.28 27.10 27.63 27.85
28.06 28.04 27.88 28.13
27.93 27.09

San Luis Obispo SR5 4:37.71Alan Peterson
25.68 27.95 27.89 28.32
28.00 28.12 28.11 28.06
28.32 27.26

Damien SR6 4:39.31Carson May
25.93 27.64 28.24 28.68
28.70 28.65 28.62 28.39
27.33 27.13

Santa Monica JR7 4:39.57Andy Lau
26.28 28.51 28.22 28.45
28.45 28.21 28.31 28.34
27.68 27.12

Diamond Bar FR8 4:39.94Ken Takahashi
24.66 27.40 28.01 27.82
27.93 28.31 28.74 29.05
29.30 28.72

Diamond Bar SR9 4:40.64Chris Katoh
25.76 27.59 28.06 28.56
28.66 28.38 28.52 28.83
28.64 27.64

Crescenta Valley FR10 4:46.47Edward Yi
25.27 28.10 28.71 28.99
29.21 29.21 29.84 29.50
29.28 28.36

Claremont JR11 4:47.56Luke Miller
25.85 28.01 28.93 29.26
29.13 29.66 29.77 29.30
29.58 28.07

Rancho Cucamonga SO12 4:47.76Bryant Fascio
26.00 28.09 28.49 29.10
29.16 29.22 29.30 29.75
29.60 29.05

San Luis Obispo JR13 4:48.88Nolan Morgan
26.66 29.41 29.76 30.18
30.37 28.29 29.81 28.18
29.35 26.87

Brea Olinda SO14 4:49.13Calvin Rogers
26.38 28.78 29.21 29.25
29.46 29.21 29.56 29.32
29.54 28.42

Arcadia SR15 4:49.54Jonathan Kwon
25.65 28.37 29.37 29.61
29.65 29.56 30.03 29.73
29.52 28.05

San Luis Obispo SO16 4:49.68Evan Holtz
26.06 28.74 29.46 29.63
29.57 29.66 29.43 29.48
29.55 28.10

Millikan SO17 4:50.32Garrett Arnsparger
25.19 28.26 29.26 29.64
29.72 29.50 29.66 30.16
30.18 28.75

Damien SO18 4:51.88Joseph De Los Reyes
26.80 28.68 29.26 29.47
29.00 29.44 29.67 30.34
29.97 29.25

Foothill FR19 4:52.12Spencer Kendall
25.99 28.71 29.57 29.39
29.92 30.28 30.05 30.07
30.28 27.86

Oaks Christian SR20 4:52.20Kevin Moore
26.75 29.05 29.61 29.71
29.29 29.60 30.17 29.86
29.92 28.24

West Covina SR21 4:52.24Jaye Chang
26.08 28.92 29.42 29.65
29.55 29.49 29.80 29.91
29.91 29.51

Walnut JR22 4:54.28Emmett Poon
26.39 28.94 29.77 29.90
30.27 30.14 29.98 30.26
29.87 28.76

Temecula Valley SR23 4:54.40Jackson Sheridan
26.05 28.53 29.30 29.64
29.81 30.01 30.43 30.47
30.64 29.52

Alta Loma JR24 4:54.55Zeph Handley
26.77 28.98 29.51 29.83
29.90 29.75 29.75 30.21
30.06 29.79

Wilson/LB JR25 4:56.22Jackson Kimbell
26.37 28.72 29.43 29.82
30.03 30.18 30.40 30.67
30.80 29.80

Chaparral JR26 4:56.87Mason Emery
26.34 29.51 30.36 30.33
30.47 30.34 30.15 30.35
30.02 29.00

Walnut JR27 4:57.12Mauricio Craig
26.22 29.17 29.91 30.07
30.45 30.52 30.78 30.79
30.14 29.07
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Damien JR28 4:57.25Steven Warnick

26.35 29.02 29.46 29.86
30.15 30.15 30.42 30.85
30.88 30.11

El Dorado SR29 4:57.78Daniel Seymour
26.15 29.04 29.36 29.80
30.22 30.56 30.51 31.36
31.25 29.53

Murrieta Valley SR30 4:59.84Jacob Atkins
25.71 28.70 29.60 30.18
30.60 30.74 31.64 31.28
31.18 30.21

Brea Olinda SO31 5:00.08Cody Wood
26.26 29.30 29.82 30.36
30.61 30.87 31.24 31.12
30.68 29.82

Troy SR32 5:01.22Patric Eck
26.26 29.13 30.20 30.65
30.80 30.99 30.81 31.13
31.18 30.07

Foothill SR33 5:02.20Sean Moses
27.31 29.39 29.95 30.82
30.67 30.93 31.23 31.93
29.86 30.11

Esperanza SR34 5:15.77Gavin Wright
28.19 29.36 30.11 30.86
31.61 32.02 33.14 33.40
33.74 33.34

Wilson/LB SR--- X4:52.09Austin McNicholas
26.59 29.04 28.19 29.15
27.97 29.62 30.52 30.64
30.38 29.99

Beverly Hills JR--- DQSteven Turnbull
25.95 28.82 29.08 29.50
29.51 29.89 30.14 30.23
30.77 29.82

Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:37.80 ! Westlake2008

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:32.75 * Carmel (IN)2009
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:39.32Vista Murrieta

1) Angie Phetbenjakul SO 2) Marisa Rack SR
3) Leanne Sun SO 4) Hannah Evans SR

25.00 25.51 33.08 15.73
2 1:39.49Foothill

1) Rachel Thompson SO 2) Hanna Kruip SR
3) Kathleen Hungerford FR 4) Emily Konishi FR

25.06 24.76 24.92 24.75
3 1:39.90Esperanza

1) Sarae Dydo SR 2) Amanda Schatz FR
3) Meghan Merlihan FR 4) Michaela Merlihan JR

24.50 24.52 25.54 25.34

4 1:40.07Palm Springs
1) Kristina Brandes SR 2) Kat Wickham SO
3) Sophie MacEwan JR 4) Alexis Castaneda SR

25.96 24.01 24.71 25.39
5 1:40.70Troy

1) Katelyn Martin JR 2) Lindsay Park FR
3) Alison Lany JR 4) Gwen Walter JR

24.04 25.56 26.09 25.01
6 1:40.97Glendora

1) Nicole Gautreau JR 2) R'Nell Ocampos FR
3) Brea Cook JR 4) Rosemary Garcia SR

25.32 25.35 25.64 24.66
7 1:41.16Poly/LB

1) Aubrie Monohan JR 2) Camille Mojica SO
3) Alana Murray SO 4) Savannah Steffen JR

25.75 25.38 25.66 24.37
8 1:41.56Los Osos

1) Mari Johnson SO 2) Kristen Jensen JR
3) Jordan Shows SO 4) Rebecca Coan SR

25.79 25.63 25.79 24.35
9 1:41.64Upland

1) Oriana Wang SR 2) Lauren Loya JR
3) Morgan Hage JR 4) Sonia Wang FR

25.20 25.79 26.55 24.10
10 1:41.83Mira Costa

1) Akemi Aiello JR 2) Giulianna Franco SO
3) Natalie Lavinsky SR 4) Meriel Mitsakos JR

25.82 25.74 25.78 24.49
*11 1:42.79Crescenta Valley

1) Iva Icheva SO 2) Jessie Gabor SO
3) Heather Abrams SO 4) Sabrina Hatzer SR

24.89 26.33 26.54 25.03
*11 1:42.79Diamond Bar

1) Lorelle Sun FR 2) Vanessa Cheng FR
3) Melinda Wang SR 4) Athena Chen FR

26.02 25.40 25.99 25.38
13 1:42.94Canyon/Anaheim

1) Taylor Dignam SR 2) Kylie Buchanan SR
3) Taylor Wilson SR 4) Sarah Nimroozi SO

25.95 25.98 25.48 25.53
14 1:43.05Murrieta Valley

1) Vivian Louviere FR 2) Maddie Sanchez SO
3) Aly Chalmers JR 4) Abi Auer FR

25.69 26.11 26.18 25.07
15 1:43.29Peninsula

1) Courtney Schmidt FR 2) Roberta Martin FR
3) Isabel Irawan SO 4) Audrey Hung FR

25.70 25.89 25.95 25.75
16 1:43.41San Luis Obispo

1) Teagan Griffith JR 2) Arianna Shakibnia JR
3) Julia Donath FR 4) Gabrielle Penvenne FR

25.52 26.62 26.93 24.34
17 1:43.53Poly/Pasadena

1) Caroline Harvey SO 2) Hannah Grotzinger SR
3) Justine Cheng JR 4) Michelle Miller SR

27.11 25.96 25.93 24.53
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
18 1:43.63Walnut

1) Nicole Phan SO 2) Sarah Le FR
3) Theresa Lo FR 4) Christina Vu JR

27.33 25.71 26.08 24.51
19 1:43.77Wilson/LB

1) Jessica King FR 2) Michelle Davis SR
3) Alexis Angermund SO 4) Addie Baker SR

26.28 25.85 25.64 26.00
20 1:44.47Palm Desert

1) Indira Ceranic JR 2) Addison Halligan SO
3) Hayley Ronci JR 4) Kelley Burke SO

24.84 25.91 27.25 26.47
21 1:44.50Atascadero

1) Rachel Gruetzmacher JR 2) Anna Beraud JR
3) Rachel Donati FR 4) Claire Leong JR

26.33 26.54 25.98 25.65
22 1:44.73South Torrance

1) Tiana Pugliese JR 2) Megan Campbell SO
3) Yining Chen SO 4) Samantha Sannes SO

25.24 27.02 26.37 26.10
23 1:44.95Arroyo Grande

1) Ashley Danell SR 2) Morgan Clark JR
3) Elise Hazel JR 4) Claren Ruth SR

26.34 26.12 27.21 25.28
24 1:45.01Alta Loma

1) Lindsey Whisler FR 2) Christen Harper JR
3) Morgan Thomas FR 4) Heidi Zuniga JR

26.24 26.22 26.92 25.63
25 1:45.06Great Oak

1) Abby Buxbaum FR 2) Amanda Buxbaum SR
3) Kaitlin Alexander JR 4) Brenna Shea SR

26.87 26.26 27.09 24.84
26 1:45.35Temecula Valley

1) Ellie Cope JR 2) Victoria Dunbar SO
3) Paige Hopkins SO 4) Alyssa Littlefield SR

26.65 27.05 26.63 25.02
27 1:45.43Brea Olinda

1) Alexis Hopps JR 2) Emily Spadt FR
3) Amanda Lank SO 4) Brooklynn Jervis JR

26.00 26.95 27.04 25.44
28 1:45.71Rio Mesa

1) Anabel Barela FR 2) Gretchen Plander SR
3) Amanda Ozawa SO 4) Courtney Walters SR

25.31 26.73 27.83 25.84
29 1:46.25Millikan

1) Kameron Isaacs SR 2) Kaela Riha FR
3) Elizabeth Berry SR 4) Mckayla Thomas JR

26.01 27.47 26.59 26.18
30 1:46.34Chaparral

1) Gabby Crouch SR 2) Bailey Sprague SO
3) Kaela Nichols SO 4) Marianna Acosta SO

27.13 27.08 26.42 25.71

31 1:46.67Sunny Hills
1) Keara Chang SR 2) Alexis Benoit SR
3) Kendall Lyng SR 4) Cecilia Lundy JR

25.79 26.94 26.94 27.00
32 1:47.58El Segundo

1) Kira Makuta SO 2) Lesley Marin JR
3) Sydney Amaral JR 4) Hayden Green SR

26.54 27.12 27.27 26.65
33 1:47.88Villa Park

1) Kiana Etrata JR 2) Delaney Lambert SR
3) Danica Lambert SR 4) Sheila Karimi FR

26.96 27.58 27.33 26.01
34 1:47.93El Dorado

1) Sydney Stocks JR 2) Rachelle Balcom SR
3) Mikayla Starbeck JR 4) Kestlyn Hickey JR

27.91 27.34 26.84 25.84
35 1:50.63Ayala

1) Emily Arellano JR 2) Jordan Clark JR
3) Tiffany Chow SO 4) Crystal Antuna SR

27.14 27.52 28.19 27.78
36 1:52.36Adolfo Camarillo

1) Anna Petrinec JR 2) Cheyanne Irogoyen SO
3) Jasmine Fukutomi JR 4) Hazel Santos FR

27.44 28.41 27.78 28.73

Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:25.04 ! Oaks Christian2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:22.15 * Glenbrook South (IL)2009
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:26.03Los Osos

1) Kyle Coan SO 2) Nick Bell JR
3) Ryan Penney SR 4) Kevin Coan SO

21.79 21.82 21.83 20.59
2 1:27.25Damien

1) Michael Forbes SO 2) Austin Miller SR
3) Adam Nelson SO 4) Jason Haney SR

22.00 22.05 21.97 21.23
3 1:27.60Villa Park

1) Dylan Burns JR 2) Bryce Leiter SR
3) Kyle Furniss SR 4) BJ Churnside SR

22.12 22.34 22.37 20.77
4 1:27.90Troy

1) Eric Richens SR 2) Andrew Phan FR
3) Joe Feaster JR 4) Paul Li SR

21.52 22.19 22.49 21.70
5 1:28.00Crescenta Valley

1) Antonio Camarillo JR 2) Stephen Woo JR
3) Jacob Ksendzov JR 4) Louis Wojciechowski SR

22.85 22.46 21.96 20.73
6 1:28.21Peninsula

1) Andrew Martin JR 2) John Wu JR
3) Jim Blackwood SR 4) Ethan Pham SR

22.79 22.44 22.43 20.55
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
7 1:28.58Rio Mesa

1) Caulin Silber SO 2) Tanner Markham SR
3) Kenny Compton SR 4) Nick Vallejo SR

22.32 22.78 22.19 21.29
8 1:28.72Righetti

1) Alex Franklin SR 2) Jeremiah Morales SR
3) Jeremy Grden JR 4) Devon Tomooka JR

22.50 22.49 21.98 21.75
9 1:28.73San Luis Obispo

1) Alan Peterson SR 2) Eric Erbstoesser SR
3) Ryley Washbish JR 4) Graham Johnson JR

22.89 22.25 21.97 21.62
10 1:29.16Vista Murrieta

1) Nathan Hoyt SR 2) Nicholas Sun JR
3) Colin Megnin JR 4) Spencer Williams SR

22.35 22.70 22.27 21.84
11 1:29.52Ayala

1) Tanner Farnsworth SR 2) Chad Gamboa JR
3) Hunter Sa-Nguansap SO 4) Cameron Braun SR

22.49 23.02 22.34 21.67
12 1:30.26Diamond Bar

1) Sean Kao SR 2) Spencer Sun SO
3) Chris Katoh SR 4) Greg White SO

21.79 22.60 23.38 22.49
13 1:30.41Chadwick

1) Wesley Rivelle JR 2) Blake Range SR
3) Drew VonBergen SR 4) Matty Gallas SR

23.03 23.32 22.39 21.67
14 1:30.48Beverly Hills

1) Steven Turnbull JR 2) Chris Choi JR
3) David Prokopenko SO 4) Zak Zukoski SR

22.95 22.72 23.06 21.75
15 1:30.57Foothill

1) Chris Thomas SR 2) Ryan Gonzales SR
3) William Woollett JR 4) Davis DeFontes SR

22.28 23.55 22.55 22.19
16 1:30.63John Burroughs H

1) Chris Reithel SR 2) Skyler Winkler SR
3) Kevin Ueno JR 4) Casey Ueno SO

22.42 23.01 22.88 22.32
17 1:30.64Chaparral

1) Ryan Long SR 2) Connor Colas SR
3) Kenneth Salyer SR 4) Mitch Kirk JR

23.15 23.02 22.02 22.45
18 1:30.77Murrieta Valley

1) Devin Parker JR 2) Dakota Smith JR
3) JR Myers SR 4) Adrian Gutierrez FR

23.14 22.79 22.39 22.45
19 1:31.03Wilson/LB

1) Ryan Bixby SR 2) Maxwell Irving JR
3) Brock Gordon SO 4) Borna Poursheikhani JR

22.56 22.43 23.05 22.99

20 1:31.08Arroyo Grande
1) Peter Malouf SR 2) Tyler Gamble SO
3) Clint Doucette SO 4) Zach Stevens SO

22.38 22.35 23.74 22.61
21 1:31.20Walnut

1) Nick Simo SR 2) Sean Han SR
3) Mitchell Winters SR 4) Jason Silverberg SR

23.34 22.65 22.96 22.25
22 1:31.28Brea Olinda

1) Clay Simons JR 2) Ryan Lank SR
3) Andrew Purpura SR 4) Adrian Harary SR

22.47 22.91 23.31 22.59
23 1:31.56Sunny Hills

1) Mike Gribble JR 2) Will Slope JR
3) Justin Lee SR 4) Collin Layana SR

23.42 22.17 23.72 22.25
24 1:31.60Culver City

1) Cristobal Galvan SR 2) Pedro Dos Santos SR
3) Dario Fantella SR 4) Chris Abdelmalak JR

23.30 22.71 23.02 22.57
25 1:31.78El Segundo

1) Toby Contarsy JR 2) Oscar Chen SR
3) Bradley Rava SR 4) Johnathon Combs JR

23.70 23.07 22.65 22.36
26 1:31.83Poly/LB

1) Ryan Sar SO 2) Lee Puckett SO
3) Phillip Hutchinson JR 4) Jorge Cervantes-Newton JR

22.58 23.17 23.81 22.27
27 1:31.84Los Altos

1) Patrick Young FR 2) Simon Wong SO
3) Wesly Lu SR 4) Alex Nazaroff JR

23.42 23.35 23.36 21.71
28 1:32.09Great Oak

1) Jae Shin JR 2) Preston Shore SO
3) Alexander Mareda SR 4) Connor Fitzsimmons SR

22.82 22.88 23.51 22.88
29 1:32.18Mira Costa

1) Jason Rupp SR 2) Ryan Reede SR
3) Nicholas Lowell SR 4) Edward Jeon FR

23.42 22.88 23.31 22.57
30 1:32.20La Quinta/LQ

1) Lani Faapito SR 2) Aaron Lowell SO
3) Trent Rubio SO 4) Jon Claridge JR

22.79 22.40 24.22 22.79
31 1:32.86Temecula Valley

1) Josh Bull SR 2) Mario Guardado SR
3) Garrett Aanestad SR 4) Nathan Kilambi JR

23.39 23.03 23.28 23.16
32 1:33.35Bonita

1) Dillon Nobbs SO 2) Kenny Criddle JR
3) Matt Zachary SR 4) Keaton Renta SR

24.07 23.42 23.43 22.43
33 1:33.57Charter Oak

1) Joey Maddox JR 2) Matt Silva SR
3) Gabe Aceves-Bell SO 4) Seth Adams JR

23.10 23.16 24.16 23.15
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
34 1:34.81Esperanza

1) Brian Le JR 2) Travis Caballero SO
3) Carter Krahling FR 4) Cody Haney SR

23.86 23.19 24.90 22.86
35 1:35.81Oaks Christian

1) Harrison Strange FR 2) Cameron MacGregor SR
3) Ben Harvey SO 4) Camden Hill SR

24.33 24.28 24.04 23.16
--- DQRancho Cucamonga

1) Cory Bowles JR 2) Josh Vega SO
3) Travis Sapp SR 4) Matt Vega SR

23.91 24.30 23.97 22.70

Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 54.21 ! Yumi So2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 51.85 * Cindy Tran2010
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
North Torrance FR1 57.71Jasmine Margetts

28.47 29.24
Chaparral JR2 57.82Kate Santilena

28.00 29.82
Palm Springs SO3 58.19Faith Travis

28.72 29.47
Esperanza SR4 58.66Maddy Huttner

29.30 29.36
Foothill SO5 58.93Sydney Groot

29.17 29.76
Crescenta Valley SO6 59.02Iva Icheva

28.42 30.60
San Luis Obispo FR7 59.28Gabrielle Penvenne

29.00 30.28
Foothill SO8 1:00.09Rachel Thompson

29.49 30.60
Chaparral JR9 1:00.17Mariam Lowe

29.34 30.83
La Reina FR10 1:00.52Abby Chopp

29.59 30.93
St. Lucy's JR11 1:00.62Sammie Keehn

29.28 31.34
Great Oak SR12 1:00.67Brenna Shea

29.82 30.85
La Reina SO13 1:00.90Melissa Yu

29.46 31.44
Arroyo Grande SO14 1:00.94Corryn Haynes

29.53 31.41
Brea Olinda JR15 1:01.17Brooklynn Jervis

30.52 30.65
Glendora JR*16 1:01.47Brea Cook

30.29 31.18
Murrieta Valley SO*16 1:01.47Emilee White

30.36 31.11
Sonora JR18 1:01.77Colleen Jacobsen

29.86 31.91

Adolfo Camarillo SR19 1:01.86Kaleigh Smith
30.11 31.75

Rio Mesa JR20 1:02.02Abbey Brooks
30.12 31.90

Vista Murrieta SO21 1:02.09Leanne Sun
30.10 31.99

Foothill JR22 1:02.36Nicole Stansfield
30.38 31.98

Villa Park SR23 1:02.41Madison Tedesco
30.17 32.24

Mira Costa JR24 1:02.70Macielle Osterling
29.67 33.03

Rancho Cucamonga JR25 1:02.74Melina Joseph
30.29 32.45

Flintridge Prep SO26 1:03.32Jennifer Langen
30.40 32.92

South Torrance SO27 1:03.46Yining Chen
30.53 32.93

Troy SR28 1:03.62Kaila Sarad
30.79 32.83

Esperanza JR29 1:03.72Amanda Lundstedt
31.37 32.35

Esperanza JR30 1:03.74Natasha Co
31.18 32.56

Flintridge Prep SR31 1:03.80Tan Suzanna
30.62 33.18

Great Oak SR32 1:03.92Kristynn Thorne
31.34 32.58

Walnut SR33 1:03.97Michelle Yee
30.81 33.16

Los Osos SO34 1:04.28Mari Johnson
30.62 33.66

El Dorado SR35 1:04.40Anna Eckberg
31.52 32.88

Oaks Christian JR36 1:04.53Sydney Duimovich
31.54 32.99

Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 48.80 ! Chase Bloch2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 46.75 * Cole Cragin2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Crescenta Valley JR1 50.49Harrison Thai

24.26 26.23
Lakewood FR2 51.32Daniel McArthur

25.09 26.23
Redondo Union SR3 51.98Declan Andrew

25.19 26.79
Damien SR4 52.00Jason Haney

25.28 26.72
Los Osos SO5 52.81Kevin Coan

25.69 27.12
Los Osos JR6 53.05Nick Bell

26.05 27.00
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Damien JR7 53.06Corey Maier

26.13 26.93
Foothill JR8 53.32Cole Othmer

25.29 28.03
Villanova Prep SR9 54.39Edward Campana

26.30 28.09
Adolfo Camarillo SO10 54.62Michael Nunn

26.48 28.14
Rio Mesa SO11 54.74Caulin Silber

26.89 27.85
Chaparral JR12 54.75Adam Fenton

26.66 28.09
Murrieta Valley FR13 55.20Adrian Gutierrez

27.09 28.11
Chaparral JR14 55.31Matt Gonzalez

26.65 28.66
Troy SO15 55.34Kevin Ho

27.07 28.27
West Torrance SO16 55.74Tony Wang

26.64 29.10
San Luis Obispo SR17 56.15Eric Erbstoesser

27.57 28.58
Troy FR18 56.38Andrew Phan

27.61 28.77
Brea Olinda SR19 56.99Mathew Williams

28.03 28.96
Beverly Hills SO20 57.08Alexander Ayzenberg

27.35 29.73
Brea Olinda FR21 57.14Diego Pabalan

27.68 29.46
Brea Olinda SR22 57.29Ryan Lank

27.30 29.99
Los Altos FR23 57.30Patrick Young

27.71 29.59
Bonita SO24 57.38Dillon Nobbs

28.14 29.24
Etiwanda SR25 57.59Brandon Shiomoto

28.13 29.46
Diamond Bar SO26 57.70Spencer Sun

28.61 29.09
Alta Loma JR27 57.81Andrew Denton

27.49 30.32
San Luis Obispo SO28 58.38Tyler Andree

28.54 29.84
Villa Park SO29 58.41Jason Ly

28.59 29.82
Righetti JR30 58.43Keanu Martinez

27.51 30.92
Culver City SO31 58.82Kyle Rovira

28.42 30.40
Millikan SO32 58.84Garrett Arnsparger

28.59 30.25

Esperanza SO33 58.95Travis Caballero
28.55 30.40

Millikan SR34 59.16Kyle Nottage
28.63 30.53

Foothill SR35 59.23Patrick Maloney
28.89 30.34

Wilson/LB SR36 59.38Brock McColl
28.89 30.49

Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:00.03 ! Gretchen Jaques2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 58.75 * Kasey Carlson2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Ayala JR1 1:03.64Ashley Tse

30.16 33.48
Arroyo Grande SR2 1:04.43Amelia Schachter

30.27 34.16
Troy JR3 1:04.57Katja Claesson

30.71 33.86
Vista Murrieta SO4 1:06.56Angie Phetbenjakul

31.46 35.10
Arcadia FR5 1:08.03Laura Chun

32.30 35.73
Walnut FR6 1:08.98Sarah Le

32.88 36.10
Great Oak SR7 1:09.07Amanda Buxbaum

32.26 36.81
West Torrance FR8 1:09.30Christina Ngo

32.45 36.85
Crescenta Valley SR9 1:09.32Sabrina Hatzer

33.24 36.08
Esperanza JR10 1:09.69Abigail Kuan

32.76 36.93
Chaparral FR11 1:09.84Lauren Wood

32.83 37.01
Poly/Pasadena JR12 1:09.86Justine Cheng

32.22 37.64
Poly/LB JR13 1:10.03Aubrie Monohan

33.24 36.79
Rowland FR14 1:10.08Lauryn Robbins

32.70 37.38
Esperanza SO15 1:10.62Jessica Wilson

32.99 37.63
Atascadero JR16 1:10.63Claire Leong

33.43 37.20
Great Oak JR17 1:10.69Nicole Meyerholz

33.63 37.06
Foothill FR18 1:10.73Julia Sellers

33.59 37.14
Oaks Christian JR19 1:11.09Lauren Iannetta

33.93 37.16
Diamond Bar FR20 1:11.11Athena Chen

33.32 37.79
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Palm Springs SO21 1:11.20Alexa Wasserman

33.69 37.51
Esperanza FR22 1:11.56Amanda Schatz

33.90 37.66
Murrieta Valley FR23 1:11.91Abi Auer

33.60 38.31
Great Oak JR24 1:12.10Kaitlin Alexander

34.69 37.41
Foothill FR25 1:12.16Cana Manzella

34.07 38.09
Peninsula SO26 1:12.79Isabel Irawan

33.86 38.93
La Reina FR27 1:13.08Abby Chopp

35.32 37.76
Wilson/LB FR28 1:13.15Sydnei Obando

34.05 39.10
Millikan SO29 1:13.48Katie Persley

33.93 39.55
Peninsula SO30 1:13.59Rachel Draffen

34.21 39.38
Upland FR31 1:13.81Maddie Budds

34.37 39.44
Wilson/LB SO32 1:14.20Delaney Freeman

34.66 39.54
Poly/LB SR33 1:14.26Cori Reynolds

34.12 40.14
Villa Park JR34 1:14.46Kiana Etrata

34.94 39.52
Glendora FR35 1:15.00R'Nell Ocampos

35.28 39.72
Arroyo Grande JR36 1:15.92Kelsey Docouto

35.30 40.62
Millikan SR37 1:18.56Kameron Isaacs

36.04 42.52

Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 55.81 ! Young Tae Seo2011

Nat'l HS Rec: 53.66 * Patrick Fowler1998
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Crescenta Valley JR1 57.20Young Tae Seo

27.16 30.04
Walnut SO2 57.96Derek Kao

27.60 30.36
Damien JR3 58.31Chad Cooper

26.69 31.62
Rio Mesa SR4 58.39Kyle Walthall

27.56 30.83
Brea Olinda SR5 58.59Nolan Rogers

27.94 30.65
Arroyo Grande SR6 58.84Peter Malouf

27.77 31.07

Arroyo Grande SO7 58.92Zach Stevens
27.70 31.22

Culver City JR8 59.00Chris Abdelmalak
28.13 30.87

Murrieta Valley SO9 59.34Ganem Tebet
28.02 31.32

Claremont JR10 59.49Jacob Altree
28.14 31.35

Millikan SR11 59.75Eugene Runas
27.90 31.85

Damien JR12 59.85Trevor Adkins
28.21 31.64

Brea Olinda SR13 59.98Adrian Harary
28.34 31.64

Los Altos SO14 1:00.06Simon Wong
29.15 30.91

Crescenta Valley JR15 1:00.12Jacob Ksendzov
28.23 31.89

Pasadena SR16 1:00.28William Hepner
28.25 32.03

Wilson/LB SR17 1:00.33Dustin Boren
28.31 32.02

Palm Desert SR18 1:00.45Adam Shaw
28.29 32.16

Villa Park JR19 1:00.77Anton Ketterer
28.93 31.84

Peninsula JR20 1:00.80Benson Leung
28.29 32.51

El Segundo SR21 1:00.88Oscar Chen
28.81 32.07

Righetti SR22 1:01.10Jeremiah Morales
28.32 32.78

Villa Park JR23 1:01.52James Nguyen
28.85 32.67

Chadwick SR24 1:01.53Drew VonBergen
28.91 32.62

Rancho Cucamonga SR25 1:01.55Zach Benson
28.87 32.68

Great Oak SR26 1:01.88Alexander Mareda
29.20 32.68

Great Oak JR27 1:01.89Jae Shin
29.01 32.88

Glendora SR28 1:02.19Thomas Feick
29.15 33.04

Vista Murrieta SR29 1:02.45Jacob Brighton
29.47 32.98

Walnut SR30 1:02.48Aaron Clancy
28.94 33.54

Damien SO31 1:02.53Austin Jiang
28.89 33.64

Los Osos FR32 1:02.55Brian Whittington
29.65 32.90

Righetti JR33 1:02.84Jeremy Grden
29.41 33.43
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Los Altos SR34 1:03.03Shawn Wong

29.60 33.43
Canyon/Anaheim JR35 1:03.97Andrew Pop

29.46 34.51
Fullerton SR36 1:03.98Sergio Dorrego

29.95 34.03

Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 3:30.27 ! Riverside Poly1980

Nat'l HS Rec: 3:23.10 * Austin Westlake (TX)2008
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 3:33.97Esperanza

1) Maddy Huttner SR 2) Michaela Merlihan JR
3) Meghan Merlihan FR 4) Sarae Dydo SR

26.45 53.24 26.40 53.82
26.42 54.85 25.03 52.06

2 3:36.63Foothill
1) Emily Konishi FR 2) Brenna Thomas JR
3) Hanna Kruip SR 4) Rachel Thompson SO

26.20 54.48 25.68 53.44
26.20 55.05 25.86 53.66

3 3:37.77Ayala
1) Karly Carazo SR 2) Jessica Ybarra SO
3) Cori Casper SO 4) Ashley Tse JR

26.54 54.85 26.76 57.07
25.80 53.54 25.15 52.31

4 3:38.35Palm Springs
1) Kat Wickham SO 2) Sophie MacEwan JR
3) Faith Travis SO 4) Alexa Wasserman SO

25.57 52.74 25.95 54.54
26.08 54.35 26.93 56.72

5 3:39.49Mira Costa
1) Macielle Osterling JR 2) Akemi Aiello JR
3) Meriel Mitsakos JR 4) Natalie Lavinsky SR

26.72 56.41 26.42 55.08
26.11 55.32 25.21 52.68

6 3:40.23Arroyo Grande
1) Claren Ruth SR 2) Corryn Haynes SO
3) Morgan Clark JR 4) Amelia Schachter SR

26.61 55.34 26.78 56.62
26.50 56.23 24.93 52.04

7 3:40.65Troy
1) Katelyn Martin JR 2) Katja Claesson JR
3) Lindsay Park FR 4) Gwen Walter JR

25.62 53.43 27.41 56.65
26.93 57.35 25.72 53.22

8 3:40.82Pasadena
1) Victoria Lepesant JR 2) Mia Hepner FR
3) Madeleine Lepesant FR 4) Caroline Lepesant SR

26.07 52.99 26.52 55.21
27.63 57.17 26.97 55.45

9 3:40.98Glendora
1) Nicole Gautreau JR 2) R'Nell Ocampos FR
3) Brea Cook JR 4) Rosemary Garcia SR

26.49 54.22 27.30 58.89
25.34 54.48 25.61 53.39

10 3:43.28Walnut
1) Christina Vu JR 2) Theresa Lo FR
3) Sarah Le FR 4) Nicole Phan SO

25.74 53.06 26.31 54.81
27.07 56.70 27.80 58.71

11 3:44.15Los Osos
1) Kristen Jensen JR 2) Cassidy Cramton JR
3) Mari Johnson SO 4) Rebecca Coan SR

27.34 57.25 27.36 56.75
26.78 56.12 25.44 54.03

12 3:47.72San Luis Obispo
1) Gabrielle Penvenne FR 2) Julia Donath FR
3) Arianna Shakibnia JR 4) Teagan Griffith JR

26.25 54.56 27.51 58.69
28.00 59.67 26.24 54.80

13 3:47.75Peninsula
1) Annie Wang FR 2) Leslie Kurt JR
3) Audrey Hung FR 4) Courtney Schmidt FR

27.47 56.83 27.44 56.97
26.88 58.04 27.21 55.91

14 3:48.00Chadwick
1) Katie Fester SR 2) Jenna Solberg JR
3) Emily MacQuarrie FR 4) Elyse Werksman SR

26.93 57.87 26.57 56.57
27.40 57.52 26.69 56.04

15 3:48.93Temecula Valley
1) Victoria Dunbar SO 2) Ellie Cope JR
3) Madeline Holcomb FR 4) Alyssa Littlefield SR

28.20 57.86 28.07 58.22
27.56 57.25 25.86 55.60

16 3:49.06Canyon/Anaheim
1) Taylor Dignam SR 2) Kylie Buchanan SR
3) Taylor Wilson SR 4) Cara Chan SR

27.31 55.95 27.38 58.19
27.51 57.11 27.19 57.81

17 3:49.30Murrieta Valley
1) Vivian Louviere FR 2) Emilee White SO
3) Lauren Chamberlain SR 4) Tiffanie Perez SR

27.43 57.73 28.31 59.40
27.06 56.70 26.49 55.47

18 3:49.51Adolfo Camarillo
1) Alicia Lewsadder SR 2) Anna Petrinec JR
3) Nancy Chen JR 4) Kaleigh Smith SR

26.62 55.47 27.79 57.79
29.54 1:01.25 26.37 55.00

19 3:49.88Arcadia
1) Irene Tran SO 2) Sherry Yang SR
3) Laura Chun FR 4) Emily Chow SR

27.42 57.57 29.23 1:01.96
26.47 55.00 26.44 55.35
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
20 3:49.90Wilson/LB

1) Jessica King FR 2) Devon Beebe SO
3) Nicole Sample JR 4) Addie Baker SR

27.74 57.55 27.39 56.54
28.79 58.93 27.45 56.88

21 3:50.52Poly/LB
1) Allison Dominguez JR 2) Clare Leonard FR
3) Sinclair Taylor SO 4) Alana Murray SO

27.85 57.86 27.35 57.81
27.99 59.29 26.68 55.56

22 3:52.26St. Lucy's
1) Bailie Carroll FR 2) Madison McWhirter SR
3) Sydney Escalante JR 4) Sammie Keehn JR

28.12 58.14 27.21 58.13
29.14 1:01.18 25.46 54.81

23 3:52.49Lakewood
1) Wendy Vega SR 2) Corinne Damon SO
3) Jocelyn Giron JR 4) Maryssa McArthur SR

28.80 59.55 28.26 59.26
28.72 1:01.70 24.77 51.98

24 3:52.84Villa Park
1) Madison Tedesco SR 2) Sheila Karimi FR
3) Delaney Lambert SR 4) Kiana Etrata JR

26.86 55.51 28.34 1:00.61
28.19 59.35 27.40 57.37

25 3:54.23Great Oak
1) Kaitlin Alexander JR 2) Hailey Webster FR
3) Nicole Meyerholz JR 4) Kristynn Thorne SR

28.60 58.59 27.91 58.92
27.60 58.40 28.35 58.32

26 3:54.28Sunny Hills
1) Keara Chang SR 2) Alexis Benoit SR
3) Kendall Lyng SR 4) Cecilia Lundy JR

25.92 53.49 28.56 1:01.07
28.27 58.81 29.24 1:00.91

27 3:54.88Upland
1) Maddie Budds FR 2) Reilly Slater FR
3) Lexi Rybacki FR 4) Morgan Hage JR

28.10 58.82 28.39 58.76
27.00 57.50 28.00 59.80

28 3:54.93El Segundo
1) Kira Makuta SO 2) Sydney Amaral JR
3) Jordan Stiggers JR 4) Hayden Green SR

27.01 55.19 28.29 1:00.13
27.92 1:00.15 28.26 59.46

29 3:55.74El Dorado
1) Rachelle Balcom SR 2) Sydney Stocks JR
3) Anna Eckberg SR 4) Kestlyn Hickey JR

28.78 1:00.38 29.05 1:01.00
27.69 57.61 26.73 56.75

30 3:55.79Rio Mesa
1) Amanda Ozawa SO 2) Gretchen Plander SR
3) Abbey Brooks JR 4) Anabel Barela FR

28.99 1:01.16 28.43 59.40
29.31 1:00.98 25.93 54.25

31 3:55.83Santa Monica
1) Rashel Alvarez-Zakson JR 2) Fiona Ventura SR
3) Jessi Espera JR 4) Felle Baumgarten SR

28.28 58.98 28.94 1:00.48
29.10 1:00.55 26.84 55.82

32 3:57.34Crescenta Valley
1) Heather Abrams SO 2) Natalie Krebsbach SO
3) Maggie Connell JR 4) Jessie Gabor SO

28.09 58.37 28.61 59.90
28.87 1:00.32 27.79 58.75

33 4:05.43Vista Murrieta
1) Kalani Phillips SR 2) Micah Saspa SR
3) Sophia Parks JR 4) Logan Young JR

28.84 1:00.81 28.60 1:00.65
29.05 1:10.09 20.33 53.88

--- DQRighetti
1) Kristina Hendrick JR 2) Miranda Schrader SR
3) Kimberly Hendrick JR 4) Casey Kennemann SO

27.17 56.19 26.50 55.84
26.29 55.75 25.94 54.56

--- DQChaparral
1) Lauren Wood FR 2) Kaela Nichols SO
3) Mariam Lowe JR 4) Kate Santilena JR

27.42 56.96 27.57 57.82
26.39 55.55 26.42 55.66

--- NSOaks Christian
1) Audrey Gosnell JR 2) Sydney Duimovich JR
3) Lauren Iannetta JR 4) Whitney Elmore SR

Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 3:06.39 ! La Canada2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 3:01.80 * Bolles & St. Francis (OH)1999
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 3:08.23Crescenta Valley

1) Edward Yi FR 2) Harrison Thai JR
3) Young Tae Seo JR 4) Louis Wojciechowski SR

23.91 49.24 22.03 45.97
22.90 47.12 21.81 45.90

2 3:09.50Los Osos
1) Nick Bell JR 2) Kevin Coan SO
3) Jared Strong SO 4) Kyle Coan SO

23.60 48.43 22.18 46.50
23.23 49.52 21.52 45.05

3 3:09.90Damien
1) Carson May SR 2) Michael Forbes SO
3) Austin Miller SR 4) Jason Haney SR

23.50 48.09 22.26 46.74
22.94 48.28 22.11 46.79



CIF Southern Section Ford S&D Champ. HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 1:44 PM  5/11/2012  Page 21
2012 CIF-SS Division 2 - 5/7/2012 to 5/12/2012

CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
4 3:12.67Peninsula

1) Andrew Martin JR 2) John Wu JR
3) Cory Mayfield SR 4) Ethan Pham SR

23.73 49.34 23.62 49.46
23.57 48.55 21.81 45.32

5 3:13.66Murrieta Valley
1) Brandon Porter SR 2) Ganem Tebet SO
3) JR Myers SR 4) Daniel Ghomi JR

22.98 47.47 24.51 50.71
23.01 48.72 22.17 46.76

6 3:13.71San Luis Obispo
1) Alan Peterson SR 2) Eric Erbstoesser SR
3) Nolan Morgan JR 4) Graham Johnson JR

23.52 48.43 23.14 48.62
23.39 49.23 22.78 47.43

7 3:14.23Troy
1) Eric Richens SR 2) Kevin Ho SO
3) Joe Feaster JR 4) Paul Li SR

23.09 48.73 24.04 49.79
23.53 49.35 22.58 46.36

8 3:15.10Rio Mesa
1) Nick Vallejo SR 2) Andres Sandoval SR
3) Kenny Compton SR 4) Caulin Silber SO

22.84 47.22 23.95 51.03
23.18 48.48 22.98 48.37

9 3:15.68Diamond Bar
1) Chris Katoh SR 2) Spencer Sun SO
3) Ken Takahashi FR 4) Sean Kao SR

24.33 49.72 23.68 48.96
23.65 50.10 22.33 46.90

10 3:15.97Foothill
1) Cole Othmer JR 2) Spencer Kendall FR
3) William Woollett JR 4) Davis DeFontes SR

23.61 49.41 23.49 49.23
23.12 48.62 22.62 48.71

11 3:16.44Villa Park
1) Dylan Burns JR 2) Bryce Leiter SR
3) Logan Hummel SR 4) BJ Churnside SR

23.67 48.93 23.74 50.06
23.26 49.20 22.78 48.25

12 3:18.14Claremont
1) Luke Miller JR 2) Andrew Grant SO
3) Jonah Dowd SR 4) Dylan Tarazona JR

23.85 49.33 23.78 51.22
23.39 49.69 22.57 47.90

13 3:18.27Ayala
1) Tanner Farnsworth SR 2) Christopher Oka JR
3) Ryan Chow JR 4) Cameron Braun SR

23.31 49.15 24.30 50.27
24.12 51.07 22.53 47.78

14 3:18.67Vista Murrieta
1) Nathan Hoyt SR 2) Colin Megnin JR
3) Nicholas Sun JR 4) Spencer Williams SR

23.96 49.19 23.26 49.81
23.78 49.85 23.95 49.82

15 3:18.81Walnut
1) Aaron Clancy SR 2) Sean Han SR
3) Jason Silverberg SR 4) Derek Kao SO

24.35 50.62 23.61 50.18
23.54 49.83 23.38 48.18

16 3:19.03Pasadena
1) Will Klein SR 2) Marcus Gonzalez JR
3) Alec Brierty JR 4) William Hepner SR

23.79 50.44 23.99 50.34
23.46 49.40 23.33 48.85

17 3:19.18Chaparral
1) Adam Fenton JR 2) Kenneth Salyer SR
3) Mitch Kirk JR 4) Mason Emery JR

23.62 49.43 23.23 48.76
23.85 50.75 23.92 50.24

18 3:19.84Mira Costa
1) Eric Agliozzo JR 2) Jason Rupp SR
3) Ryan Reede SR 4) Edward Jeon FR

24.10 49.88 23.72 50.45
23.82 50.41 23.59 49.10

19 3:20.10Brea Olinda
1) Clay Simons JR 2) Diego Pabalan FR
3) Danny Gonzalez SR 4) Nolan Rogers SR

23.41 49.26 24.15 51.16
23.86 50.53 23.61 49.15

20 3:20.13Redondo Union
1) Adam Rudow SR 2) Ashton DeRojas SR
3) Nick Johnson JR 4) Declan Andrew SR

24.36 50.53 24.80 52.49
24.29 50.87 22.15 46.24

21 3:20.21Culver City
1) Cristobal Galvan SR 2) Sterling Salvaterra JR
3) Pedro Dos Santos SR 4) Chris Abdelmalak JR

24.42 50.49 23.68 50.10
24.12 50.77 24.11 48.85

22 3:20.31Lakewood
1) Nick Bustamante FR 2) Bryan Seel JR
3) Anthony Paccione SR 4) Daniel McArthur FR

23.77 49.81 23.16 48.74
24.91 54.11 22.95 47.65

23 3:21.09Wilson/LB
1) Ryan Bixby SR 2) Maxwell Irving JR
3) Brock Gordon SO 4) Borna Poursheikhani JR

24.02 50.34 23.04 48.91
23.80 50.62 24.30 51.22

24 3:21.42Chadwick
1) Wesley Rivelle JR 2) Blake Range SR
3) Drew VonBergen SR 4) Matty Gallas SR

24.78 52.16 24.09 51.10
23.91 50.93 22.55 47.23
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 RelayTeam Prelim Time
25 3:22.09Adolfo Camarillo

1) Jack Luna JR 2) Michael Nunn SO
3) Carlos Rodriguez SR 4) Austin Hedrick SR

23.71 49.47 23.72 49.88
25.12 52.81 23.54 49.93

26 3:22.29John Burroughs H
1) Chris Reithel SR 2) Skyler Winkler SR
3) Kevin Ueno JR 4) Casey Ueno SO

24.14 50.33 24.33 51.68
23.89 50.75 23.25 49.53

27 3:22.66Burbank
1) Alex Lambert SR 2) Christopher Mitilian SR
3) Kevin Miller SR 4) Shane Pentkowski JR

23.14 48.41 24.78 52.95
24.18 50.80 23.74 50.50

28 3:23.20El Segundo
1) Johnathon Combs JR 2) Toby Contarsy JR
3) Jase Emery JR 4) Bradley Rava SR

24.08 50.51 24.49 51.54
23.69 51.00 23.42 50.15

29 3:23.47Oaks Christian
1) Kevin Moore SR 2) Maxwell Huseby SO
3) Sam Gaye SR 4) Joe Nelson JR

25.16 51.99 23.44 49.37
24.69 51.76 23.93 50.35

30 3:23.50Righetti
1) Keanu Martinez JR 2) Travis Knight JR
3) Colter Knight SO 4) Jeremy Grden JR

24.38 51.46 24.02 50.79
24.27 51.07 23.68 50.18

31 3:24.23El Dorado
1) Michael Chapman SR 2) JT Gaumer SO
3) Peter Reinhardt JR 4) Daniel Seymour SR

24.02 50.07 24.99 53.19
25.37 52.34 22.74 48.63

32 3:25.04Glendora
1) Sean Brown SR 2) Hayden Sawyer JR
3) Sam Stone SR 4) Spencer Smith SR

24.31 50.85 23.79 50.49
24.43 51.92 23.79 51.78

33 3:26.37Los Altos
1) Patrick Young FR 2) Simon Wong SO
3) Wesly Lu SR 4) Alex Nazaroff JR

25.17 51.74 24.79 51.95
25.19 54.06 23.34 48.62

34 3:28.33Santa Monica
1) Charlie Olsen SR 2) Adrian Tang JR
3) Jordan Bishop SR 4) Andy Lau JR

24.89 51.96 25.18 52.97
25.52 54.08 23.90 49.32

35 3:28.96Beverly Hills
1) Alexander Ayzenberg SO 2) David Kotlarenko SO
3) Chris Choi JR 4) David Prokopenko SO

24.92 52.02 25.96 53.75
24.65 51.99 24.57 51.20

36 3:35.57Esperanza
1) Jake Van Ness JR 2) Matt Efseaff FR
3) Kyle Malloy FR 4) Cody Haney SR

25.19 52.92 26.48 56.30
25.87 56.91 23.56 49.44


